

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला National Institute of Technology Agartala

AGARTALA - 799046 (Tripura)

संख्या/No.F.NITA.2(493-Estt)/2018/Vol-II/L 112 - 20

दिनांक/ /Dated 17 /05/2023

कार्यालय आदेश/ OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of earlier letter vide No.F.NITA.31(26-DR&C))/2014/3906-07, dated 05-08-2014, and based on the approval of the Competent Authority, Mr. S.Pradhan, Asstt. Librarian, NIT Agartala is hereby assigned the duties of Nodal Officer, for All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) in place Dr. Ashim Saha, Asstt. Professor, Department of CSE, in addition to his other duties & responsibilities till further orders.

The Contact details of Mr. S.Pradhan are given below:

Mobile No.-94438 02069 Email Id.- supriyapradhan.deep@live.com

The concerned incumbents are to complete the formalities of handing over and taking over of charges latest by 19th May, 2023.

{Col. (Dr) Ashish Badola} कुलसचिव/ Registrar एनआईटी अगरतला/ NIT Agartala

To

- 1. Mr. S.Pradhan, Asstt. Librarian, Central Library NIT Agartala..
- 2. Dr. Ashim Saha, Asstt. Professor, CSE Deptt., NIT Agartrala

प्रतिलिपि/ Copy to:

- 1. The Dy .Director General, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110115, for kind information.
- 2. P.S. to Director for kind information of the Director, NITA.
- 3. All Deans/all HoDs,/all Sectional Heads NIT Agartala.
- 4. The Chairman, AA&IR/ Central Library, NIT Agartala.
- 5. The Chairman, Website & Networking, NITA for information. He is requested to arrange uploading of the same in the Institute website.
- 6. The Dy. Librarian, Central Library, NITA.
- 7. Personal file of the concerned officials.

{Col. (Dr) Ashish Badola} कुलसचिव/ Registrar एनआईटी अगरतला/ NIT Agartala

National Institute of Technology Agartala Barjala, Jirania, West Tripura, Pin: - 799046 Tel. No. +91381 2546630 / 6629, Fax. No. +91381 2346360, Url :- www.nita.ac.in.